

Cakes By Sweethearts Pty Ltd

A.C.N 101 134 981 A.B.N 61 101 134 981

35 Stafford St Huntingdale, Vic 3166

Jatinder Singh Ph. 03 9545 5332 Fax. 9012 4133

Email. sales@cakesandcookies.com.au Web. www.cakesandcookies.com.au

This document is strictly confidential for intended parties only and intended for disclosure of legally required product specification as at date specified which may be updated/modified from time to time please contact us for update information and do not rely solely on this document for product decisions

Salted Caramel Macadamia cheesecake – GLUTEN FREE (desgfsc)

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Traditional baked cheesecake topped with a salted caramel cream cheese and sprinkled with macadamia nuts and a chocolate drizzle Approximately 190g. Unit Size = 3inch round (70mm diameter x 65mm height) (Please note product sold by unit not sold by
COMPOSITION (as per label on packaging)	Cream cheese (34%) {milk, cream (from milk), salt, stabiliser (410, 412), starter culture, Icing sugar {sugar, maize starch}, Gluten Free Biscuit {rice flour, margarine [veg oils, water, salt, emulsifier (322 soy derived), 471], Antioxidant (306, soy derived), food acid (330), colour (160a), flavour], sugar, tapioca start, potato starch, maize corn flour, xanthan gum, raising agent (500), Egg, Butter rich (Vegetable Oils and Fats, Anhydrous Milk Fat (cow) salt, emulsifier (435, 322 (soy derived), 471, 475, 492), Preservative (202), Antioxidant (320), Acidity Regulator (330), Permitted Flavouring (soy, Milk-Derived), Natural Colour (100,160a)}, Sugar {(sucrose) 100%}, Cream {pasteurised cream, mineral salts (450, 500), thickener (400), Macadamia nuts (1%), Caramel Filling (0.6%) {sugar, water, glucose syrup, vegetable fat, milk solids, humectant (422), thickener (1422), emulsifier (471), salt, flavours, vegetable gum (401), preservative (202), colours (150d, 110, 102), Ganache {sugar, vegetable fat (vegetable oil, emulsifiers (322 soy, 492), antioxidant (307b), vegetable oil (antioxidant 307), cocoa powder, milk solids, maize starch, natural colours, emulsifier (322 soy), Salt (.001%)
METHODS OF PRESERVATION	Baking and freeze/refrigerate
PACKAGING – PRIMARY	6 units loose in food grade plastic container
PACKAGING – SECONDARY	Outer Cardboard box/crate
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Refrigeration: 5°C or below Freeze: -18°C or above
DISTRIBUTION METHOD	Frozen/Refrigerated transport vehicle
SHELF LIFE	Refrigerated – 5 days from the date of manufacture/thaw date Freeze - 6 months from the date of manufacture
CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS	Store under refrigerated/frozen conditions until ready for use

Cakes By Sweethearts Pty Ltd

A.C.N 101 134 981 A.B.N 61 101 134 981

35 Stafford St Huntingdale, Vic 3166

Jatinder Singh Ph. 03 9545 5332 Fax. 9012 4133

Email. sales@cakesandcookies.com.au Web. www.cakesandcookies.com.au

This document is strictly confidential for intended parties only and intended for disclosure of legally required product specification as at date specified which may be updated/modified from time to time please contact us for update information and do not rely solely on this document for product decisions

ALLERGENS	Contains: Macadamia nuts Contains: Soy, Sulphites, Eggs, and Dairy. May contain traces of peanuts/tree nuts Made in premises and equipment where gluten is processed.
FINAL CUSTOMER PREPARATION	Remove from box and serve
IDENTIFICATION and TRACEABILITY	A 6 digit numerical code relating to manufacture date is present on all primary and secondary packaging labels.
GENITICALLY MODIFIED (GMO) STATUS	Non GMO

****Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients.**

NUTRITION INFORMATION			
Servings per package:	6.00		
Serving size:	190.00 g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g	
Energy	3040 kJ	1600 kJ	
Protein	10.4 g	5.5 g	
Fat, total	47.4 g	24.9 g	
- saturated	28.5 g	15.0 g	
Carbohydrate	64.2 g	33.8 g	
- sugars	54.8 g	28.8 g	
Sodium	478 mg	251 mg	